
TITUS COUNW

QUARTERLY INVESTMENT REPORT

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

This report is designed to meet the requlrements of Local Government Code, Title 10, Subtltle F, Chapter 2256

known as the Public Funds lnvestment Act and Chapter 2257 known as the Publlc Funds Collateral Act.

These requlrements are met by the following reports:

1) Certificates of Deposlt by Type of Account- Guaranty gank

2) Checking, Money Market, and Other Accounts by Type of Account - Guaranty Bank

3) Accounts at Other lnstitutions
4) PledSed Securities - Guaranty Bank

5) Bank Monltorlng

,bul'Xn,.t#a il{-submitted by

Barbara Shurbet, Titus County Auditor & Titus County lnvestment Officer, November 23, 2020
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]ITUS COUNTY TEXAS

QUARTERLY INVESTMEN] REPORT . Ce.tificates of Deposlt

FOR THE QUARTER ENDEDSEPTEMBTR 30,2O2O

CERTIFICATES Of DEPO5IT

BY

TYPE OFACCOUNT

fUND

!u!4

ACCT

NUMBER

ENDING

EEGINNIN6

BATANCE

513012020

INTEREST

ll{coME
CUNRE T QUARTER

ACTIVITY

INTERST RATE

MATURITY DATE

OTH€R NOTES

ACCRUEO

INTEREST

INCOME

913012020

Nanc] (Davis) leffett - EailBond

Nanc, (oavlslLefl€tt - BailBofid
Nanc., (Oavis) L€fletr - Sailsond
Distrlct Clerk - Trusts

Manat€d by Othe6:
Child Protective Service

TOTAI CERIIFICATES OF DEPOSI]

092

092

@2
090

490

274

405

s3,043.20

115,129.16

356,518.27

16,287.74

180.49

3s8.79

740-O5

361.66

s

s
50,000.00 s

182,223.80 S

s3,223.69

11s,487.9s
50,000.00

539,482.12

N/a 505 s

$

s

s

s
s
s
5

5

5

5

s

9 s40,978.37 S 1.640.99

11,t43,$2.241
730.2s

ENOIftG

AALANCE

9l3ol2o2o

s 9,29?,315.40

s 950.08

s 6,301.27

S 1s,434.1s

s 2,s00.@

S 298,306.5
S 1s,448.48

5 22,244.49

5 190,194.94

s 21738.46

646.00
13,275.41

45,322.@

90,958.09

301.436.52

2,2cA.42

13,940.16

tl,782.2O
25,962.05

2,283.58

S 16,549.40

s 774,8r'.3.16

5,753,869.a6

ITruS COUT{TY TEXAS

QUARIERLY INVESTMENT REPORT ' Ch€.kln& Money M.rtdt & Othcr ac.ountt
FOR THE qUARTER EIIDEO SEPTEMEER 30, 2O2O

FUiIO

!.u!4

010
098
086
083

010

050

056

053

05s
054

ACCr

NUMBER

ENOII{G

IiICREASE

OR

(OECREASE)

AE6INNIN6
BAIAt{Ct

513Ol2O2O

GHECXTTG & MOI{EY

MARXEI ACCOUNTS AY

EPS-OfICCOUXT
G€n€61County:

lnsurance Claims Acct

CommissaryStore

County Cl€rk Jury Fund

vehide lnv€ntory Tar

Sherlff torfuiture Acct
Sheriff Seired Acct

Oin Atty Forfeiture Acct

Din atty sek€d Acd

595

831

o22
253

130

486
271

539

954
57'

658
676
221
232L

361

431
,t41

718
985

aal

(4,218.98)

3,981.64

s
s
s

s
s

s
s

s

s

I
s
s
s
s
s
s

s

s
s
s
s
5

s

s

5

s
s

s
s

s 11,sO,817.4
s 219.83

s 6,301.27

9 19,6s3.13

s 2.5@.00

S 189,194.99

S 16s8s.37
s 22,t99-m
s 230,080.03

5 29,6?A.57

595.m
12,402.37

33,751.82

157,216.92

412,850.21
2,141.42

&683.61
11,742,20

22,980.41

2,243.4

109,111.15
(1,135.891

44.n
139,885.09)

s9.89

G6ne6l County Opcratlna aE.ounls
lrma Dunn -JP 2 ClvilCa5es

kma Dunn -JP 2 CriminalCases

,oan Newman - County Oerk

ludy Cook - Tar assessor

Judy Cook 'Tax assessor

St€ve &an - .lP 1,3,4 Clvll Ceses

Steve Agan - iP 1,14 CrlmlnalCases

Tim ln8ram - lallFines
Tim ln8ram - lnmate Trust

John Mark Cob€rn - County AttY

51.00
aB.u

12.570.18

(56,308.831

(111,413.69)

(s37.00)

s,256.S5

2019|&s R€fund Eonds

20171&S Retund Bonds

20161&S Retund Bonds

2012 A toop Bonds

2012I toop Bonds

062 /la1

063 76
069 408

065 s35
056 527

s

s
s
s
s

s

s
s
5

s
s
s
s

3,59&405.45 2,755,464.47

075 355 s 3,570,302.92 s 7,40s.91 s 3,577,708.83

ENOING

BATANCE

9ItOl220

2004 Ritht of Way



county Clerk BallEond acct

county clerk - Trust Funds

County Clerk - Trust Funds

County Clerk - Trust tunds
County Clerk - Trust tunds
CountyClerk - Trust funds
County Cler* - Trust Funds

Bail Bond

Dlrtrl.t Clerk - Trust Funds

Distrlct Cleri( - Trust Funds

oistric-t Clerk - Trust Funds

Dirtrict clerk - Trust runds

K€llye Cooper/AAA Ball Sonds 092

hternational Fld€llty lnaurance Company

N€wark New rersery

Surety aond
J T 8rilon (x)2

Brison & grison Bail Bond

Cypress Bank - Pitaburt
Certificat€ o{ Deposit

IOTAT OTHEf, II{SITruTTO

091 2!t
091 868

091 465

091 593

091 361

091 to2
091 745

092 262
090 261

090 29r
090 1321

090 889

s

s
I
s
s

s

s

s

5

s
s
5

s

$

s

s

s

s
s
s
s

5

$

s

s
s
s

t
s

I
s
s
s

s

s
s
s

s

s
5

s

s

s

s

s

s

s
I
5

5

142,739.23

2,300.00

10.00

100.00

100.00

4,727.91

8.197,31

0.01

21,490.30

35,8/l.27
285,926.35

449.95

6,500.00

(2,300.00)

2.20

2.O7

149,239.25

5,512,96
(1,711.80)

(15,330.56)

0.17

r0.00
100.00

1@.00

8,730.11

8,199.38

0.01

27,40X.25

15,129.47

270,595.79

450.12

tldurlary Accounts Manalcd by OtheE:
luvenile Probation

JV Prob Dept Selv tees
76th & 276 Adrilt Probation

chlld wellare Board

102,081,82

7,974.14

87,e'4,5.78

5,147.63
144,584.83

23,635.01

r2,044.19

(12,875.43)

(648,11)

7,148.85

{5,144.98)
(1O410.68)

(7,521.01)

1,038.35

89,205.39

7,126.07

94,994.63

2.55

724,r-?4.ts

16,014.@
13,082.54

109

841

911

226

851

477

524

TOTAICHECXING, MMrI& O]IIER FUNOS

The abov€ accounts are allheld at Guaranty aank.

accouNrs ar oTXEi l srruno s:

The Aall Aond Ao..d elso manasE onc sucty bond and on! c.nlflcrt of dcPo.it th.t .r. not hGld .t
Cuaranty 8ank. rhe6e ft€mi have hlnorlcally b€€n canlcd as cath ln th. .ounty re.o.dt.

I 5o,ooo.oo S

5 52,277.9r S 250.35

5 102,277.91

s 20,568,610.86

s s0,000.00

s s2,s2a.27

I 20,381,8A2.73 S 285,728.13 S

-f- ,.r,tr-,s 250.36



TITUS COUNTY . QUARTERTY INVESTMENT REPORT

SUMMARY OF FDIC COVERAGE & PTEDGED SECURITIES

DESCRIPTIONS PER GUARANW BANK:

FDIC Coverage

Market Value of Pledged Securities

TOTAL FDIC & PLEDGED SECURITIES

S

s
S

5

BEGINNING

BATANCE

611012020

500,000.00
20,940,966.98

5 21,440,966.98

FOR THE qUARTER ENDED 09/30/2020

ENDING

BATANCE

913012020
500,000.00

21,70s,640.98

s 2?,205,640.98

S

s
s

5

77 4,843.76

20,668,610.86

TOTAT ACCOUNT BATANCES 5 20,923,170.47 5 2t,443,454.O2

SUFFTCtENT (TNSUFFICIENT) 5L7 ,796.5L 5 762,186.96

BANK MONITORIN6:

Titus County uses the Bauer Financial website to monitor bank ratings.

Bauer Financial has been reporting and analyzing the performance of U.S. banks since 1983.

Bauer Financial recommends all 5-5tar and 4-Star institutions.

Guaranty Bank, Mount Pleasant = 5 STAR RATING 9-30-2020.

Funds held by Titus County are invested in a sound manner with the primary focus being safety, liquidity and yield

as required by the Public Funds lnvestment Act. See attached reports from Guaranty Bank for details on pledged securities.

The current 13-week bank account interest rate was 0.10% as of 09-30-2020.

The Bank depository agreement with Guaranty Bank provides a floor or interest rates of 0.75% to 0.80%.

This report is in compliance with the investment strategies in the County's lnvestment Policy approved January 2020

and the reporting requirements as mandated by the Public Funds lnvestment Act as amended.

s

Prepared by: A

ffi#$I*"dtu $'f-
Titus County Auditor & Titus County lnvestment Officer

Certificates of Deposit

Checking, Money Market & Other Accounts

54L,2A7.74

20,387,882.73



PLEOGED

fr^rln*,ll
PTEDGEOTOrTlIl i COUl{fi

OESCRIPTION TICXEI
ORIGINAT

COUPON FACE
BOOK

VAIUE DAIE
DATE

PfEDGEO

13,1t6.668.00
13,196,663.00
13,196,66S.00
13,196,66a,00
13,196,668,00
13,196,668.00
13,196,66t.00
13,196,563.00

214,470_24
2',t4,670,2e
358,117.1,t
s01,354-00
214,870,28
391,542.36
t79.05A,57
143,245.46

221,2A736
221,247.36
368,812,27
516,337.18
221,287.36
400,235-73

t47,52a.91

234011753
234011753
234011753
23401r753
234011753
234{'11753
234011753
23401r751

231011779
2UO1177s
25&11779
23IO11179
23a0! 1779
2340t177e
234011719
231011719

3l37AWF5

3137BTVF5
3r37AWF5
3137BTVF5
3137BryF5
31!7BTVF5

3.50p/.

3.50p4
3-50%
3,50F6
3.50%
3,50%
3.s0%

300,00000
300,000.00
s00,000.00
700,000.00
300,00000
546,668,00
250,000.00

2r9,385,5r
219,365,51
365,642,51
511,A99.52
219385,51
399,770.12
1a2,a21,26
146,257.01

629,512,r6
299,767,71
239,814.16
239,814.16
239,814,16
239,814,16
479,620.33
659,4S6.95

2125134

2J25134
225134
2125134

25134
2125134

225134
?,2s134

5ir945

'1145ttv45
5/r5/a5
vt5/45

1t25t16
1t25146
'125146

1/25146
'|25146

1125t46
1125t46
1/25146

12t19t1A
112311C
'112'he

12t30119
12t71ne

1t13t20
2f2AnO
lt2DO

FNA2fi7-49G4
204079564
204079564
204079564
20:r079564

3136MGU3
3r36AXGlJ3
3136AXG[ 3
3135AXGU3

3.00%
r0,000,000.00
10,000,000.@
10,m0,0o0,00
10.000,000.00

2,500.000.00
200,000.00

2,500,000.00
2,m0,0m.00

23401232t
2340r2323
23a0t2323
2340t2323
2310,t2X23

5,050,000.00
5,050.000,00
5,050.0I)0.00
5,050,0@,00
5,050,000.00

600,000.00
5oo,oon.no
3m,000.00

2,500,000.00
r,r50.@0,00

327572.6
272,976.72
163,7a6.m

r ,364,883.60
627,8:16.46

3.5fi4
3.50%
a.50%
3.50%

1,6r0.7r0.65
t2a.856.85

t,610,710,65
| ,417,425,37

r,633,305.79
130,664.46

1.633,305,79
r.437,309.09

r.664,029.36
133,122.35

1,664,029,36
1.464,345.84

a125143

4125143

&25/43
&?5/43

11il0/18
7h!1e
e/13/1e

335,tl4.74
279262.24
r67,557.37

1,396.3! 
'.rO6:12'303.24

3,1,1.9O4,92

2,l7.420.75
1f2.152,5

r,at7,ro3.62
661.067.76

10t22ne
10n5ng
r020/1e
t0/29nt
toBo/te

FNA 2oi6-9e Pll

FNN 2OTGgO PH

FNF 20164O PH

3l36AUD65
31364U065
31364U065

31364U065

31364U065
31364UD65

658,762.97
313,696.65
250,957.32
250,t57.32
250,357-32
250,957,32
501,S14.65
6S0,r32.64

11D711ll
1217119

1DAIX
t/30/20
24120

f1e120

5,050,000.00
5,050,000.00
5,050,000.00

5,050,000.00
5,050,000,00
5,050,000,00
5,050,000.00

1 ,050,000,00
500,000,00
400,000.00

400,000.00
400,000.00
800,000.00

1,100,000,00

JEBSEY VTLLAGE TE ( - AF 241007386 476772KG2 3,00',r'. 1,545,000.00 a00,000,00 400,000.00 40a,217,44 450,595,00 s/15/26

JOSHUA ISD 204059269 4!jO52SW9 5.OO?. 2,19o,OOO.0o 2,100,000.00 2,190,000.00 2,424.317.95 2,629,116.90 Al15l32

234005273 a14oO5TA6 5.00% 2.500,000.00 2,500,000,00 2,500,000.00 2,730.450.49 2,954.150.00 10t1t32

23aOO,(n)7 79aa10ff6 3.5lr9l l.Oa5,mO.OO 1.065,0O.00 I,O85.0OO.0O l,llo,om.€ 1.127.3!095 zls/'Jl

COLLINCOTT 16427282 194rc€aM5 a.OO9a i,650.000,00 t,2@,0@.00 l,2o0,O0o.O0 1.223.92r.06 l,253.11600 al1ea

2t6t20

't'fL t0

1t13t20

?tst20

IOIAL PIEOGED

Enl.ll

sh6,yl Proddy, Cou.ly T@a'rr6r
BaDui Shu6.t, Colnly ArJdllor

100 W 131Sl., sl. 100

903,572.8723
903,577.6713

27,071,658.@ 20,t14,250.51 2otaa.6Br, 21,7!6.4{0.46
_-_------------- ToIllF.Lis

21 .705.640.96 Told PLdeEd An6, R6the
21.:143,a54.02 Account Balanc6

____:ts9tEqq9-Forc rGum@
7a2,t6a.96 Pl.dq€d Exo...

3.00Y.
3.00%

3.00%

3.00%
3.00%

623,013.46
296,637.36
237,349,89
237,349.39
237,349.69
237,349.8S
474,699.78
652,712,19



10t1t2020 Star Ratings I BauerFinancial

Institution Name:
OR

OR

Tell Me More Star Rating Name FDIC Clrtificate
Number

cert=12o8&9pe=B) 5 =i^*=
Guaranty BanI & Tnrst N.A - Mount Pleasatrt, TX
ft$plAArr&t[b:doE) r2o8

ster ratint3 are curent as of ro/o1/2o2o . BaD& star ratints all brs€d oo 06/80/2010 EDascial data; credit u.niotr star ratings arc bas.d oD
06/g0/2020 fiDsncid df,ta,

Downloadable reports oD i[dividual institutions as well as on Foups of institutioN are also a ileble froEr the -Iell Me More" Buttoo.

Ihre€ easy ways to lookup an institution. Fitlt, select Bank Retidg or Cr€dit Union RatinS, then...-(Lfp9!4ua&bage!Eta[giaL!gEl)

1. Select a State. An elphabetical list ofall institurions io that state will displey below.
2. Select by institution name. Begin typiq and a list will app€2r wit-h the iustitutions that match ,our input.
3. If you know the FDIC Certificate Number or NCUA Charter Number, enter the urique numbar. 

_

_(/+facebook) _(/+twitter)

(httns: / /www.addtoanv.com /share#url =httns%qA% zFo/nzFwww.bauerfi nancr

Type An lnslilution Name

IITRFI]]}CfiI

STAR RATING DEFTNTTIONS:

5 =ro*=
Superior (These iDstitutions are recommended bv Bauer.)

4 =ro*=
Exccll€nt (These iDstitutions are rtcommeoded by Bauer.)

cood

3 =r^*=
Adequate

2 dr^*= Problematic

1=-,o.*
Troubted

ZERO
STARS

Our lowest rating

S.IJ.
START L'P

Start-up. Institutions that are too new to rate. (Obsolet€ bednning with June 30, 2018 filancial data.)

N.R.
NOT RATED

CEdit Urdons that either: have less than $r.5 million itr asseE, ale oot NCUA iDsured o! are too new to rate

Fr)tCt
RSLVD

IDstitutiod has failed or is operatin8 under rcgulalory conservatorship.

consistently reliable, the accuracy and completetress of the data cannot be guaranteed by BauerFiDatrcial, Inc. CEO names and addresses are subject to chaage. While
our stafi makes wery effon to ensure that tlese are currcnt, the accuracy ind completeiess cannot be guaranteed by BauerFinancial.

All institutioDs are subject to federal regulatory capital requir€ments, but those requirements vary amorlg iDstitutions atd are dependent oD maDy factors. In teneral,
banlc ar€ required to maintain a leverage capital ratio of at leasl 4%, a tier r risk-based capital ratio of atleest 6% a.Bd a total ris[-based capita] r6tio of at least 8%.

In adiition to the capital ratio, oth€r cdt€da are used to determide the BauerFinancialrx Star-Rating. Sohe of these hclude but are Dot lirdited to: proftability/loss
trend, evaluating the level of delinquent loans, chargmfrs and repossessed assets, the market versus book value ofthe investsnent portfolio, replat6ry sup€wiiory
agreements, the comhunity reinvestment rating (CRA), historical data and liquidity.

1t2

Se ecl One

FDTCI:

f---]|s,b"'rll

3€ro*=

https:/ rww.bauerf nancial.com/staHatings,/?rets#2-{oadhere


